



Sr. No. 38 2023:JKLHC-JMU:5338

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1548/2016

IA No. 1/2016

IA No. 1/2017

The Tawi Inderwah Coop. Marketing Society

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

J and K Special Tribunal and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate for R-3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

12.04.2023

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Abhirash Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 seeks and is granted four weeks' last and final opportunity to file response.

List on 14.07.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:

12.04.2023

*Raj Kumar*