



2023:JKLHC-JMU:5338

Sr. No. 26

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 1548/2016  
IA Nos. 1/2016 & 1/2017**

The Tawi Inderwah Cooperative  
Marketing Society

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

J and K Special Tribunal and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.12.2023**

1. There has been no representation on behalf of the petitioner for the last four dates of hearing, the first being 16.04.2018. None appears on behalf of the petitioner today as well. Hence, the present writ petition is dismissed for non prosecution along with connected application(s).
2. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
13.12.2023  
*Neha-II*