



2023:JKLHC-JMU:5338

Sr. No. 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 1645/2024 in
OWP No. 1548/2016

The Tawi Inderwah Coop
Marketing Society Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Pooja Pandita, Advocate vice
Mr. Amarvir Manhas, Advocate

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Shailja Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2024

This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration of the above titled writ petition.

Notice.

Ms. Shailja Sharma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned Senior counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3. Objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 19.07.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
03.06.2024