



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2023:JKLHC-JMU:5338

CM No.1645/2024 &
CM No.1646/2024 in
OWP No.1548/2016

The Tawi Inderwah Coop. Marketing Society

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. B.S. Manhas, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.07.2024)

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted two weeks'
time to file response in condonation application.

List on 14.08.2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
29.07.2024
Eva