



2023-JKLHC-JMU:5338

Sr. Nos. 33 & 34

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No.1645/2024
CM No.1646/2024 in
OWP No.1548/2016

The Tawi Inderwah Coop. Marketing
Society

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Pooja Pandit, Advocate

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhatt, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Agam Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2025

Response has not been filed in terms of order dated 29.07.2024 in the condonation of delay application. However, time is extended by one week by way of last and final opportunity to file response, failing which, the application shall be considered on its merits on the next date of hearing.

List along with main on **26.08.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
12.08.2025
Shammi