



Sr. No. 44

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1548/2016

The Tawi Inderwah Co-operative Marketing SocietyPetitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Amarvir Singh Manhas, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-2.
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the costs of ₹5000/- could not be paid to respondent No. 3 because the said respondent has not approached the petitioner or the learned counsel representing it.
2. Respondent No. 3 is directed to appear in person before this Court, on the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. List again on **13.07.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Ram Krishan